# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Subex (UK) Limited		101/07/2011 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Subex Limited
Street Address:	c/o Subex Inc 12100 Airport Way #300
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2945452	AZURE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)301-6201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3033016278

Email: david.halvorson@subexworld.com

Correspondent Name: David Halvorson

Address Line 1: 12101 Airport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Halvorson
Signature:	//David Halvorson//
Date:	01/07/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0174 OP \$40,00 29454

900180836

source=Assignment Subex (UK) to Subex Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0175

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is executed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January; 2011 evidencing assignment of the described trademark between:

- Subex (UK) Limited, having an address at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Finsbury Tower, 103-105 Bunhill Row, London, EC1Y 8LZ UK herein referred to as "Assignor"; and
- Subex Limited having an address at Adarsh Tech Park, Devarabisanahalli, Outer Ring Road, Bangalore – 560,037, INDIA herein referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "Azure" together the United States Trademark Registration No. 2945452 dated May 3, 2005 (the "Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by thereby (the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor h	as executed this Assignment on the date written
above.	16/-
	By:
	David Halvorson
	Subex (UK) Limited
	General Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State Of Colorado )
County of Broomfield )
on January 7, 20 11 before me, JCK18 Bender , Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID HALVORSON , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  () LCKL BLACK
Signature of Notary Public
Signature of Notary Public [SEAL]  [SEAL]  [AOTARY

**RECORDED: 01/07/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0176